the Applicant had a meeting with the Internal Committee of SEBI on June 11, 

2025 wherein the details of the case were deliberated along with the terms of 

settlement. Thereafter, vide email dated June 13, 2025, the Applicant filed its 

revised settlement terms proposing to pay ₹6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs 

Twenty Thousand only) to settle any enforcement proceeding that may be 

initiated against it for the violations as stated above at paragraph 1. 

5. The High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred to as “HPAC”) in 

its meeting held on July 03, 2025 considered the revised settlement terms 

proposed by the Applicant and recommended the case for settlement upon 

payment of ₹6,20,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Thousand only).  The 

recommendation of the HPAC was accepted by the Panel of Whole Time 

Members of SEBI on September 05, 2025. Subsequently, a Notice of Demand 

for the said amount was issued to the Applicant on September 11, 2025. The 

Applicant informed about the remittance of the aforesaid settlement amount